# Postal Charges effective as from 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2025.



## INLAND MAIL

Letters:	Rs
First 20 grammes	16
Each additional 10 grammes or fraction thereof	2
Postcards	10

Printed Papers:	Rs
First 50 grammes	14
Each additional 50 grammes or fraction thereof	4

### AIRMAIL

Zone	Destination	1st C First 5 Gms (Rs)	Class Each Add* 10 Gms or fraction thereof (Rs)	2 <sup>nd</sup> (First 10 Gms (Rs)	Class Each Add 20 Gms or fraction thereof (Rs)	Post Cards Max Size (105 mm x 148 mm) (Rs)	Newspaper/Per Not exceeding 100 Gms or fraction thereof (Rs)	Each Add 50 Gms up to a maximum
1	Comores, Reunion, Madagascar & Seychelles	27	20	21	16	32	52	26
2	Africa, Bangladesh, Europe, Far East, India, Middle East, Pakistan, Sri Lanka & South East Asia	28	21	26	17	32	92	44
3	Australia, Canada, New Zealand, North, Central & South America & Pacific Islands	32	22	27	20	32	118	58

Aerogrammes (All Zones): Rs 18

RO	DRI	IGL	JES

1 <sup>St</sup> Class First 20 Gms Each Add 10 gms or (Rs) fraction thereof (Rs)		Post Cards (105 mm x 148 mm) (Rs)	2nd First 50 Gms (Rs)	Class Each Add 50 gms or fraction thereof (Rs)
16	2	10	14	4

Surface Parcel for Rodrigues (each Kg): Rs 39

\*Add = Additional

#### OTHER RELATED TARIFFS

INLAND	Rs
Registration Fee	25
Advice of Delivery Fee (AR)	25
Express Delivery Fee	30
Certificate of posting	5
Postage Prepaid (per item)	2
Business Reply Service (per item)	6
Postage Due fee (per item)	2
Withdrawal fee	10
Literature for the Blind	Free
Redirection fee corporate (Yearly)	750
Redirection fee individual (Yearly)	200
Inland Parcel (up to 1 Kg) Each additional Kg or fraction thereof	60 42
OVER SEAS MALL	CLIDEAC

FOREIGN	Rs
Registration Fee	80
Advice of Delivery Fee (AR)	25
Certificate of posting	5
International Reply Coupons (sale per unit)	72
International Reply Coupons (exchange per unit)	32
Conveyance charge for parcels	90
Demurrage per diem after 14 days	80
Clearance Fee on all Inbound parcels	100
Clearance Fee on Inbound Dutiable packets & EMS	100
Clearance Fee on Inbound Non-Dutiable Small Packets & EMS	40

#### OVERSEAS MAIL – SURFACE

Literature for the blind - FREE	Letters:	Printed Paper:	Small Packets:	Newspaper & Periodicals*
Not exceeding:	Rs	Rs	Rs	Rs
20 grammes	12	7	21	9
50 grammes	27	11	21	9
100 grammes	32	16	21	9
250 grammes	65	32	32	16
500 grammes	134	54	54	27
1000 grammes	241	107	96	42
2000 grammes	430	161	134	68
Each additional 1000 g or fraction of 1000 g	-	80	-	-
Postcards	10	-	-	-

BOX RENTAL Corporate (Yearly): For small box: Rs 1100 - For large box: Rs1,400 - Key Deposit fee - small & large: Rs 800 EVERY CORPORATE SISTER COMPANY using the same P.O. Box: Rs 125

BOX RENTAL Individual (Yearly): For small box: Rs 750 - For large box: Rs1,050 - Key Deposit fee - small & large: Rs 700 BOX RENTAL Individual (3 Months): For small box: Rs 200 - For large box: Rs 300 - Key Deposit fee - small & large: Rs 700

BOX RENTAL Individual (5 Months): For small box: Rs 200 - For large box: Rs 300 - Key Deposit fee - small & large: Rs 700 BOX RENTAL Individual (6 Months): For small box: Rs 400 - For large box: Rs 600 - Key Deposit fee - small & large: Rs 700